
Choose Your Weapon 

Small Boat Race 2023

OVERALL
Place Name Time Category Gender

1 Marianne Morgan / Tracey Sutton 52:23.3 Double Surfski Masters 40+ Women

2 Thyra Caroll / Donald Mulhall 53:23.6 OC-2 Open Mixed

3 Lynda Roberts / Jon Amundson 53:47.2 OC-2 Masters 50+ Mixed

4 Robert Gutwar - Markus Zworn 53:54.3 OC-2 Masters 60+ Men

5 Dennis Silvestrone / Sheila Strothers 54:20.7 OC-2 Masters 60+ Mixed

6 Scott Borle 55:40.6 V1 Masters 50+ Men

7 Markus Boyle 55:50.6 OC-1 Masters 60+ Men

8 Sam Siu 56:18.3 OC-1 Masters 40+ Men

9 Kendra Kent 57:01.1 OC-1 Open Women

10 Doug Thomas 57:10.4 OC-1 Masters 50+ Men

11 Darren Malloway 57:16.8 OC-1 Open Men

12 Rob Varnel 57:23.3 OC-1 Masters 60+ Men

13 Terry Horne 57:49.7 OC-1 Masters 40+ Men

14 Daniel Point 58:00.9 OC-1 Masters 40+ Men

15 Vincent Fecteau 58:07.4 OC-1 Masters 50+ Men

16 Tamlyn Bohm 58:08.5 OC-1 Open Women

17 Hugh Culver 58:15.3 OC-1 Masters 60+ Men

18 Sarah Killey / Judy Scott 58:50.1 OC-2 Masters 50+ Women

19 Mel Durban 58:56.6 V1 Masters 60+ Women

20 Bob Stewart 1:00:08.4 OC-1 Masters 70+ Men

21 Kalvin Warbus 1:00:15.9 OC-1 Open Men

22 Jayson Bates 1:00:25.3 OC-1 Open Men

23 Neil / Susan Graham 1:01:03.7 OC-2 Masters 50+ Mixed

24 Erick Van Selst 1:01:48.9 OC-1 Masters 50+ Men

25 Penny Seeley / Catherine Combres 1:01:53.5 OC-2 Masters 60+ Women

26 Stu Seeley 1:02:39.9 OC-1 Masters 60+ Men

27 Hector Yu 1:02:50.7 OC-1 Masters 40+ Men

28 Á'a:líya Warbus 1:02:55.5 OC-1 Open Women

29 Murray Wood 1:03:04.4 OC-1 Masters 70+ Men

30 Catherine Marr 1:03:25.5 OC-1 Masters 60+ Women

31 John Rodgers 1:03:27.5 OC-1 Masters 70+ Men

32 Gary Biagioni 1:03:29.7 OC-1 Masters 60+ Men

33 Bruce Hiebert 1:03:43.5 OC-1 Masters 50+ Men

34 Paul Kendall 1:05:20.9 OC-1 Masters 50+ Men

35 Terry Curtis 1:05:43.1 OC-1 Masters 75+ Men

36 Ann Mohs 1:06:02.9 V1 Masters 75+ Women

37 Tyrell Kenworthy 1:06:27.0 OC-1 Open Women

38 Nicola Campbell 1:06:41.8 OC-1 Masters 50+ Women

39 Mary Lou Phinney 1:06:50.2 V1 Masters 70+ Women

40 Linda Thompson 1:07:35.5 OC-1 Masters 60+ Women

41 Janet Biagioni 1:08:26.0 OC-1 Masters 60+ Women

42 Leslieann Page 1:09:42.5 OC-1 Open Women

43 Cheryl Bublitz 1:09:59.0 OC-1 Masters 60+ Women

44 Wayne Still 1:17:22.0 OC-1 Masters 75+ Men

45 Melanie Mellaart 1:17:26.6 OC-1 Novice Women

46 Shaun Carney 1:20:29.8 OC-1 Novice Men

BY CATEGORY
Place Name Time Category

SURFSKI

1 Marianne Morgan / Tracey Sutton 52:23.3 Double Surfski Masters 40+

OC-2 MIXED

1 Thyra Caroll / Donald Mulhall 53:23.6 OC-2 Open

1 Lynda Roberts / Jon Amundson 53:47.2 OC-2 Masters 50+

2 Neil / Susan Graham 1:01:03.7 OC-2 Masters 50+

1 Dennis Silvestrone / Sheila Strothers 54:20.7 OC-2 Masters 60+

OC-2 WOMEN

1 Sarah Killey / Judy Scott 58:50.1 OC-2 Masters 50+

1 Penny Seeley / Catherine Combres 1:01:53.5 OC-2 Masters 60+

OC-2 MEN

1 Robert Gutwar - Markus Zworn 53:54.3 OC-2 Masters 60+

V-1 MEN

1 Scott Borle 55:40.6 V1 Masters 50+

V-1 WOMEN

1 Mel Durban 58:56.6 V1 Masters 60+

1 Ann Mohs 1:06:02.9 V1 Masters 75+

1 Mary Lou Phinney 1:06:50.2 V1 Masters 70+

OC-1 MEN

1 Markus Boyle 55:50.6 OC-1 Masters 60+

2 Rob Varnel 57:23.3 OC-1 Masters 60+

3 Hugh Culver 58:15.3 OC-1 Masters 60+

4 Stu Seeley 1:02:39.9 OC-1 Masters 60+

5 Gary Biagioni 1:03:29.7 OC-1 Masters 60+

1 Sam Siu 56:18.3 OC-1 Masters 40+

2 Terry Horne 57:49.7 OC-1 Masters 40+

3 Daniel Point 58:00.9 OC-1 Masters 40+

4 Hector Yu 1:02:50.7 OC-1 Masters 40+

1 Doug Thomas 57:10.4 OC-1 Masters 50+

2 Vincent Fecteau 58:07.4 OC-1 Masters 50+

3 Erick Van Selst 1:01:48.9 OC-1 Masters 50+

4 Bruce Hiebert 1:03:43.5 OC-1 Masters 50+

5 Paul Kendall 1:05:20.9 OC-1 Masters 50+

1 Darren Malloway 57:16.8 OC-1 Open

2 Kalvin Warbus 1:00:15.9 OC-1 Open

3 Jayson Bates 1:00:25.3 OC-1 Open

1 Bob Stewart 1:00:08.4 OC-1 Masters 70+

2 Murray Wood 1:03:04.4 OC-1 Masters 70+

3 John Rodgers 1:03:27.5 OC-1 Masters 70+

1 Terry Curtis 1:05:43.1 OC-1 Masters 75+

2 Wayne Still 1:17:22.0 OC-1 Masters 75+

OC-1 WOMEN

1 Kendra Kent 57:01.1 OC-1 Open

2 Tamlyn Bohm 58:08.5 OC-1 Open

3 Á'a:líya Warbus 1:02:55.5 OC-1 Open

4 Tyrell Kenworthy 1:06:27.0 OC-1 Open

5 Leslieann Page 1:09:42.5 OC-1 Open

1 Catherine Marr 1:03:25.5 OC-1 Masters 60+

2 Linda Thompson 1:07:35.5 OC-1 Masters 60+

3 Janet Biagioni 1:08:26.0 OC-1 Masters 60+

4 Cheryl Bublitz 1:09:59.0 OC-1 Masters 60+

1 Nicola Campbell 1:06:41.8 OC-1 Masters 50+

1 Melanie Mellaart 1:17:26.6 OC-1 Novice

1 Shaun Carney 1:20:29.8 OC-1 Novice


